the issued share capital of the Company will be held in public hands and the number of shares of the Company held in public hands will
represent at least 25% of the total issued share capital of the Company.

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares and the H Shares to be held by the SSF upon the completion of the
Conversion (the “Converted H Shares”) has already been granted by the Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Listing of
and dealings in such Over-allotment Shares and the Converted H Shares are expected to commence on the main board of the Hong Kong
Stock Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on December 22, 2006.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the issue by the Company of the Over-allotment
Shares and the completion of the Conversion is as follows:

Immediately before Immediately after
the issue and sale of the issue and sale of

the Over-allotment Shares the Over-allotment Shares
and completion of and completion of

the Conversion the Conversion

Approximate Approximate
percentage of percentage of

the Company’s the Company’s
Number of issued share Number of issued share

shares capital shares capital

Domestic Shares in issue held by the Promoters 3,830,870,700 72.95% 3,811,501,400 70.00%

H Shares under the Global Offering 1,291,293,000 24.59% 1,484,986,000 27.27%

H Shares held by SSF 129,129,300 2.46% 148,498,600 2.73%

Total number of shares 5,251,293,000 100.00% 5,444,986,000 100.00%

The net proceeds to the Company of approximately HK$401 million from the issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company will be
used by the Company for the same purposes as set out in the section headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus.

By Order of the Board
Wang Xiaochu

Chairman

Beijing, PRC, December 20, 2006

As at the date of this announcement, our chairman of the Board and non-executive director is Wang Xiaochu, our executive director is Li
Ping, our non executive directors are Liu Aili and Zhang Junan, and our independent non-executive directors are Wang Jun, Chan Mo Po,